Meridian Show Productions Inc. – Terms and Conditions

Welcome to the Meridian Show Productions Website

This Website is owned and operated by Meridian Show Productions Inc. A Canadian company operating in the Province of Ontario (hereinafter "MSP).

General

These Terms and Conditions apply to your access to and use of this Website. Please read these Terms and Conditions carefully.

By continuing to access and use this Website, you are deemed to have understood and agreed to all the terms and conditions contained herein. If you do not accept these Terms and Conditions, you may not use this Website.

For the purposes of these Terms and Conditions, "this Website" includes/means all the web pages related to the MSP site excluding any links to third party sites.

Disclaimer

All information or advice provided as part of this Website is intended to be general in nature and you should not rely on it in connection with the making of any decision.

MSP tries to ensure that all information provided as part of this website is correct at the time of inclusion on the Website but does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of such information.

All content, information and advice is provided on an "as is" basis and MSP hereby expressly disclaims all liability for any action you may take as a result of relying on such content, information or advice or for any loss or damage suffered by you as a result of you taking this action.

Your use of this Website

You may:

- Access any part of the Website;
- Print off one (1) copy of any or all of the pages for your own personal reference.

You may not:

- Copy (whether by printing off onto paper, storing on disk, downloading or in any other way), distribute (including distributing copies), publish, broadcast, reproduce, alter or tamper with in any way, or otherwise use any material on the MSP Website except as set out under "You May" above. These restrictions apply in relation to all or part of the materials on the Website.
- Remove any copyright, trade mark or other intellectual property notices contained in the original material from any material copied or printed off from this Website.
- Link to this Website;

without our express written consent.

If you wish to provide a hypertext or other link to this Website, please e-mail MSP with details of:

- The URL(s) of the web page(s) form which you are proposing to link to this Website
- The URL(s) of the web page(s) on this Website to which you are proposing to link

We will consider your request. It is our decision as to whether we agree to your request and we do not have to do so.

Changes to Terms and Conditions

MSP may change these Terms and Conditions from time-to-time. Such amended Terms and Conditions Shall be effective upon publication on this Website. By accessing and using this Website you are accepting that you are bound by the (then) current terms and conditions and disclaimer. Please check these Terms and Conditions regularly to ensure that you are aware of all terms governing your use of this Website.

Changes to/Operation of Website

MSP may change the format and content of this Website from time-to-time.

MSP may suspend the operation of this Website for support or maintenance work, in order to update the content or for any other reason.

MSP reserves the right to terminate access to this Website at any time and without notice.

Data Protection

Personal details provided to MSP through this Website will only be used in accordance without Privacy Policy. Please read our Privacy Policy carefully before going on. By providing your personal details to us you are consenting to their use in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

Complaints Procedure

If you have any question or complaint about this Website, please contact MSP at <u>generalpublicenquiries@meridianshow.com</u>

Partial Invalidity

If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is held to be void, invalid, unenforceable or illegal, the other provisions shall continue in full force and effect.

Jurisdiction

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and to be interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and in the event of any dispute arising in relation to these Terms and Conditions or

any dispute arising in relation to the Website whether in contract or tort or otherwise the Ontario courts will have exclusive jurisdiction over such dispute, unless mandatory applicable law requires otherwise.

Use of, and copying from, this Website is subject to our Terms and Conditions. Please read our **<u>Privacy</u> <u>Policy</u>**.